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Wednesday, October 1, 2014 
 

 

 
 

Session 1 
Chair: Alison Ledgerwood, UC Davis 

 
8:30   Amanda Diekman, Miami University 

Reconsidering Roles: On Stereotypes, Students, and 
STEM 

 
9:15 Courtney Soderberg, Center for Open Science 

Improving Openness and Reproducibility in Scientific 
Research: A Practical Guide 

 
10:00 Break 
 
10:30  Tal Eyal, Ben Gurion University 

Emotion Regulation by Distancing and Abstracting: 
Distinguishing between Basic and Self-Conscious 
Emotions 

 
11:15 Diana Leonard, Lewis & Clark College 

All Together Now: Outgroup Entitativity Shapes the 
Receipt of Intergroup Apology 

 
12:30  Lunch 
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Wednesday, October 1, 2014 
 

 
 

Session 2 
Chair: Kurt Hugenberg, Miami University 

 
2:00 Anne Krendl, Indiana University 

How Can Neuroscience Help Us Understand Why 
People Stigmatize Others? 

 
2:45 Jonathan Freeman, New York University 

The Dynamic-Interactive Nature of Person Construal 
 
3:30  Break 
 
4:00       Thomas M. Ostrom Award Address 

 
Chair: David Hamilton, University of California, Santa Barbara 

 
Patricia Devine, University of Wisconsin 

Breaking the Prejudice Cycle: Coming Full Circle 

 
7:00  Dinner 
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Thursday, October 2, 2014 
 

 

Session 3 
Chair: Robert Rydell, Indiana University 

 
8:30  Bertram Gawronski, University of Texas, Austin  

Contextualized Representation of Attitudes 
 
9:15 Carlee Hawkins, University of Chicago  

What I Want Versus What is Right: Does Dispositional 
Motivation for Objectivity Versus Subjectivity Influence 
Judgment?  

 
10:00 Break 
 
10:30 Michael Gill, Lehigh University 

He Never Willed to Will That: Historicist Narratives Temper Moral Blame 
for Intentional Harms by Reducing One Particular Free Will Belief 
(Control of Self-Formation) While Leaving Another (Freedom of Action) 
Intact 

 
11:15 John Paul Wilson, University of Toronto 

Optimal Masculinity: Interactive Effects of Obvious and 
Ambiguous Social Categories on Perceptions of Leadership 

 
12:30  Lunch 
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   Informal Paper Presentations   
 
 
Joshua Buchanan (Miami University) 
Functions of Personal Experience and of Expression of Regret 
 
Tonya Buchanan (Miami University), Allen McConnell (Miami University), & Robert Rydell 
(Indiana University) 
Having Explicit-Implicit Evaluation Discrepancies Triggers Race-Based Motivated Reasoning 

 
Jacqueline Chen (UC Irvine) 
Spontaneous Social Role Inferences 
 
Maureen Craig (Ohio State University) 
Similarity-Seeking Mindsets Influence Reactions to Perceived Discrimination: Consequences for 
Intra-Minority Intergroup Relations 
 
Eric Hehman (New York University) 
The Intersection of Multiple Cues and Categories in Person Perception 
 
Ed Hirt (Indiana University) 
The Influence of Expectancies in the Restorative Effects of Positive Mood: A Regulatory 
Stimulant Hypothesis 
 
David J. Lick (UCLA) & Kerri Johnson (UCLA) 
Straight Until Proven Gay: A Systematic Bias Toward Straight Categorizations in Sexual 
Orientation Perception 
 
Alison Ledgerwood (UC Davis) 
Sequential Framing Effects in Gain and Loss Domains 
 
Kathleen McCulloch (Lancaster University) 
How Behavioral Synchrony and Social Similarity Deter Goal Personal Striving 
 

 

!
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~ 2014 PMIG Participants ~ 
 

Name Affiliation Email 

David Amodio New York University david.amodio@nyu.edu 

Joel Armstrong U of Western Ontario jarmst53@uwo.ca 

Jordan Axt University of Virginia jordan.axt@gmail.com 

Kathryn Boucher Indiana University katbraun@indiana.edu 

Joshua Buchanan Miami University buchanjp@miamioh.edu 

Tonya Buchanan Miami University shodatm@miamioh.edu 

Jimmy Calanchini UC Davis jcalanchini@ucdavis.edu 

Shannon Callahan UC Davis spcallahan@ucdavis.edu 

Don Carlston Purdue University carlston@psych.purdue.edu 

Jessica Carnevale Ohio State University carnevale.25@osu.edu 

Travis Carter Colby College travis.carter@gmail.com 

Jackie Chen UC Irvine j.chen@uci.edu 

Heather Claypool Miami University claypohm@miamioh.edu 

Shana Cole Rutgers University shana.cole@gmail.com 

Paul Conway University of Cologne pconway@uni-koeln.de 

Maureen Craig Ohio State University craig305@osu.edu 

Patricia Devine University of Wisconsin pgdevine@wisc.edu 

Amanda Diekman Miami University diekmaa@miamioh.edu 

Sara Driskell Indiana University sdriskel@indiana.edu 

Geoff Durso Ohio State University durso.9@osu.edu 

Tal Eyal Ben Gurion University taleyal@bgu.ac.il 

Julie Eyink Indiana University jeyink@indiana.edu 
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Christina Fitzpatrick Miami University fitzpacb@miamioh.edu 

Jon Freeman New York University jon.freeman@nyu.edu 

Kentaro Fujita Ohio State University fujita.5@osu.edu 

Bertram Gawronski University of Texas, Austin gawronski@utexas.edu 

Elizabeth Gilbert University of Virginia egilbert@virgnia.edu 

Michael Gill Lehigh University m.gill@lehigh.edu 

Yael Granot New York University yagranot@gmail.com 

David Hamilton UC Santa Barbara hamilton@psych.ucsb.edu 

Carlee Hawkins University of Chicago chawkins@chicagobooth.edu 

Eric Hehman New York University ericlhehman@gmail.com 

Ed Hirt Indiana University ehirt@indiana.edu 

Laura Howland UC Berkeley howland.laura@gmail.com 

Kurt Hugenberg Miami University hugenbk@miamioh.edu 

Kerri Johnson UCLA kerri.johnson@ucla.edu 

Laura Kiken University of North Carolina laura_kiken@med.unc.edu 

Tali Kleiman New York University tali.kleiman@nyu.edu 

Anne Krendl Indiana University akrendl@indiana.edu 

Amy Krosch New York University amy.krosch@nyu.edu 

Calvin Lai University of Virginia clai@virginia.edu 

Alison Ledgerwood UC Davis aledgerwood@ucdavis.edu 

Diana Leonard Lewis & Clark College dleonard@lclark.edu 

Patricia Linville Duke University linville@duke.edu 

Ido Liviatan Open University of Israel idoli@openu.ac.il 

Allen McConnell Miami University mcconnar@miamioh.edu 

Kathleen McCulloch Lancaster University k.mcculloch@lancaster.ac.uk 
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Daniel Molden Northwestern University molden@northwestern.edu 

Gordon Moskowitz Lehigh University gbm@lehigh.edu 

Kyle Ratner UC Santa Barbara kyle.ratner@gmail.com 

Em Reit UC Berkeley emreit@berkeley.edu 

Robert Rydell Indiana University rjrydell@indiana.edu 

Jessica Salerno Arizona State University jessica.salerno@asu.edu 

Petra Schmid New York University pcs308@nyu.edu 

Erica Schneid Lehigh University erica.schneid@gmail.com 

Yaacov Schul Hebrew University yschul@huji.ac.il 

Jeffrey Sherman UC Davis jsherman@ucdavis.edu 

Rachel Smallman Texas A&M Univeristy rsmallman@tamu.edu 

Pamela Smith UC San Diego psmith@rady.ucsd.edu 

Eliot Smith Indiana University esmith4@indiana.edu 

Courtney Soderberg Center for Open Science courtney@cos.io 

Mia Steinberg Miami University steinbm2@miamioh.edu 

Paul Stillman Ohio State University paul.e.stillman@gmail.com 

Steven Stroessner Barnard College, Columbia U. ss233@columbia.edu 

Amy Summerville Miami University summera@miamioh.edu 

Joel Thurston UC Santa Barbara joel.thurston@psych.ucsb.edu 

Jim Uleman New York University jim.uleman@nyu.edu 

Katie Van Loo Indiana University kvanloo@indiana.edu 

Erin Westgate University of Virginia ecw4za@virgnia.edu 

John Paul Wilson University of Toronto jp.wilson@utoronto.ca 

 


